

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13555 of 2025

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

JASHUBEN JIVANBHAI MUNCHHDIYA

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 28/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

One week's time is granted to supply a copy of the petition.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)